
RDT Last name First name Organization Division/Office RDT role email
Alaska Malek John US EPA Region 10 Co-chair malek.john@epa.gov
Honolulu Ota Allen US EPA Region 9 Co-chair ota.allen@epa.gov
Honolulu Ross Brian US EPA Region 9 Co-chair alternate ross.brian@epa.gov
Mississippi River Franz Bill US EPA Region 5 Co-chair franz.william@epa.gov
New England (the SudburyCote Mel US EPA Region 1 Co-chair cote.mel@epa.gov
New York/New Jersey HarPabst Doug US EPA Region 2 Contact pabst.douglas@epa.gov
Pacific Northwest Iani John US EPA Region 10 Co-chair iani.john@epa.gov
Pacific Northwest Malek John US EPA Region 10 Co-facilitator malek.john@epa.gov
San Francisco Bay Strauss Alexis US EPA Region 9 Co-chair strauss.alexis@epa.gov
San Francisco Bay Ross Brian US EPA Region 9 Contact ross.brian@epa.gov
Southeast Johnson Doug US EPA Region 4 Contact johnson.doug@epa.gov
Southeast McArthur Chris US EPA Region 4 Contact mcarthur.christopher@epa.gov
Southern California John Steven US EPA Region 9 Co-chair john.steven@ea.gov
Alaska Churchill Allen U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Alaska District Co-chair e.allen.churchill@poa02.usace.army.mil
Great Lakes Miller Jan U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Great Lakes & Ohio River Division Co-chair jan.a.miller@usace.army.mil
Honolulu Pennaz Jim U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Honolulu District Co-chair james.pennaz@poh01.usace.army.mil
Mississippi River Jones Steve U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Mississippi Valley Division Co-chair steve.jones@mvd02.usace.army.mil
New England (the SudburyFredette Tom U.S. Army Corps of Engineers North Atlantic Division Co-chair thomas.j.fredette@usace.army.mil
New York/New Jersey HarSeebode Joe U.S. Army Corps of Engineers New York District Contact joseph.j.seebode@usace.army.mil
Pacific Northwest Fastabend General David U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Northwest Division Co-chair
Pacific Northwest Reese Jim U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Northwest Division Co-facilitator jim.r.reese@usace.army.mil
San Francisco Bay Dwinell David U.S. Army Corps of Engineers San Francisco District Contact david.l.dwinell@usace.army.mil
Southeast Small Daniel U.S. Army Corps of Engineers South Atlantic Division Contact daniel.l.small@usace.army.mil
Southeast Premo Angela U.S. Army Corps of Engineers South Atlantic Division Contact angela.y.premo@usace.army.mil
Southern California Anderson Kathleen U.S. Army Corps of Engineers South Pacific Division Co-chair kathleen.s.anderson@spl01.usace.army.mil
Southern California Fields Jim U.S. Army Corps of Engineers South Pacific Division Contact jfields@spl.usace.army.mil
Southern California Smith Larry U.S. Army Corps of Engineers South Pacific Division Contact lawrence.j.smith@spl.usace.army.mil
Western Gulf Aguilar Carlos U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Mississippi Valley Division Contact carlos.c.aguilar@swd02.usace.army.mil
Western Gulf Jones Steve U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Mississippi Valley Division Contact steve.jones@mvd02.usace.army.mil
San Francisco Bay Travis Will San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Agency Co-chair
New York/New Jersey HarWakeman Tom Port Authority of New York and New Jersey Co-chair twakeman@panynj.gov
New England (the SudburyLudwig Mike NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service Co-chair michael.ludwig@noaa.gov
Great Lakes West Steve Indiana Department of Environmental Management Co-chair swest@dem.state.in.us
Great Lakes Pebbles Victoria Great Lakes Commission Contact vpebbles@glc.org
Great Lakes Thorp Steve Great Lakes Commission Contact sthorp@glc.org
New England (the SudburyLang Vern Fish and Wildlife Service Co-chair vernon_lang@fws.gov
New York/New Jersey HarTripp Jim Environmental Defense Co-chair jtripp@environmentaldefense.org
San Francisco Bay Barsamian Loretta California Regional Water Quality ConSan Francisco Bay Region Co-chair


